

The OptiMystics Citizens Action Network Cinco de Mayo Celebration – May 5, 2023 11AM until 7PM – Adams Street

Car Show Registration Form

Registration Deadline: April 28, 2023

Business Name:
Contact Name:
Mailing Address:
Phone/Email:
Vehicle(s):
Please note that electricity will <u>not</u> be provided on Adams Street.
Car Show (per vehicle)\$20 donation.
Total Amount Enclosed:

Please return form and checks payable to: *The OptiMystics Citizens Action Network, PO Box 101, Monte Vista, CO 81144.* Phone: 719-239-1811. Email: OptiMysticsCAG@gmail.com.

REGISTRATION MAY BE COMPLETED BY MAIL OR EMAIL

Cinco de Mayo Car Show Instructions

Set Up: Friday, May 5, 2023 from 9AM until 11AM. Vendors will be positioned in the 100 block of Adams St. Car Show entrants will be on the 200 block of Adams St.

Tear Down: Friday, May 5 from 7PM until 8PM. Please note that all booths must be torn down this evening. Car show entrants may not leave their cars overnight.

Vendors & Car Show: Please provide your own tables, chairs, awnings, etc. as needed.

Confirmation: A confirmation email and other show instructions will be provided after your forms and donation have been received. Locations on Adams Street are first come, first served.

Sales Tax: All vendors are responsible for self-reporting your own sales tax. Car Show participants are not required to charge tax, unless you are selling items. If so please fill out the appropriate forms and return them to the proper agency. The 2023 Monte Vista tax is:

- -State 2.9%
- -Rio Grande County 2%
- -Monte Vista City 3% Total = 8.5%

Forms: If you are selling items and if you have not done so already this year, please fill out the included City of Monte Vista Vendor Registration Form and return with your payment to:

City of Monte Vista, 95 West 1st Avenue, Monte Vista, CO 81144. (719) 852-6171

Release and Waiver of Liability and Assumption of Risk Agreement OptiMystics Citizens Action Network PO Box 101, Monte Vista, CO 81144

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, including permission to participate in the 2023 Cinco de Mayo Celebration and related activities, I, for myself, my successor, heirs, assigns, executors, and administrators.

- 1. Agree that prior to participation I will inspect the facilities, equipment, and areas to be used, and if I believe any of them to be unsafe, I will immediately advise persons supervising the event, activity, facilities, or areas.
- 2. Acknowledge that I fully understand that my participation may involve risk or serious injury or death, including economic losses which may result not only from my own actions, inactions, or negligence, but also from the actions, inactions, or negligence of others, the condition of the facilities, equipment, or areas where the event or activity is being conducted, the rules of conduct, or this type of event or activity.
- 3. Assume any and all risks of personal injuries to myself, including medical or hospital bills, permanent or partial disability, death, and damage to my property, caused by or arising from my participation in the event or activity.
- 4. Covenant not to sue or present any claim for personal injury, property damage, or wrongful death against the OptiMystics Citizens Action Network or the City of Monte Vista, their officers, employees, or agents, and agents attributable to my participation in the event or activity.
- 5. Release, waive, discharge and relinquish the OptiMystics Citizens Action Network and the City of Monte Vista, their officers, employees, and agents from any liability, loss, damage, claim, demand, or cause of action against them arising from or attributable to my participation in the event or activity, whether same shall arise by their negligence or otherwise.
- 6. Agree that photographs, pictures, slides, movies, or videos of me may be taken in connection with my participation in this event or activity without compensation from the OptiMystics Citizens Action Network or the City of Monte Vista, and consent to the use of any media containing my image or activities for any legal purpose.
- 7. Warrant that I am in good health and have no physical condition that would prevent me from participating in this event or activity
- 8. The OptiMystics Citizens Action Network has the right to adjust in accordance with the CDC federal and state guidelines.
- 9. The OptiMystics, at their sole discretion, reserves the right to refuse a vendor's participation in our events, for any reason.

of Monte Vista and oth	ocument relieves the OptiMystics Citize er agents of this event and activity from operty damage caused by negligence.	n liability for the personal injury,
understand that I have	given up substantial rights by signing if	t and have signed voluntarily.
Signature	Printed Name	 Date

Name of Business/Organization Represented: